200
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
XXXXX
337 A
AVX LOGO
Polymer Capacitance Value in pF
337 = 330µF

• Base Stations with High Power DC/DCs
CASE DIMENSIONS:  millimeters (inches)MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E, V CASE Code EIA
Code
EIA
Metric
L±0.20
(0.008)
W+0.20 (0.008)
–0.10 (0.004)
H+0.20 (0.008)
–0.10 (0.004)
W1 ±0.20
(0.008)
A+0.30 (0.012)
–0.20 (0.008) S Min.
E 2917 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
V 2924 7361-38 7.30 (0.287) 6.10 (0.240) 3.55 (0.140) 3.10 (0.122) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
TCM
Type
E
Case Size
See table
above
E
Additional
Character
E = Black resin
(it is possible to order
PN without "E" as
identical product)
M
Tolerance
M = ±20%
R
Packaging
R = Pure Tin 7" Reel
S = Pure Tin 13" Reel
H = Tin Lead 7" Reel
K = Tin Lead 13" Reel
108
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two digits
represent significant figures,
3rd digit represents multiplier
(number of zeros to follow)
0010
ESR in mΩ
004
Rated DC
Voltage
002 = 2.5Vdc
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25ºC
Capacitance Range: 10μF to1000μF

Maximum
Operating
Temperature
(ºC)
DCL Max.
(μA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
MSL
45ºC 85ºC 125ºC
2.5 Volt @ 105°C
TCME477M002#0010E E 470 2.5 125 117.5 10 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME477M002#0012E E 470 2.5 125 117.5 10 12 5800 4100 1500 3
TCME687M002#0010E E 680 2.5 125 170 10 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME687M002#0012E E 680 2.5 125 170 10 12 5800 4100 1500 3
TCME108M002#0006E E 1000 2.5 125 250 10 6 8300 5800 2100 3
TCME108M002#0010E E 1000 2.5 125 250 10 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME108M002#0012E E 1000 2.5 125 250 10 12 5800 4100 1500 3
4 Volt @ 105°C
TCME477M004#0010E E 470 4 125 188 8 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME477M004#0012E E 470 4 125 188 8 12 5800 4100 1500 3
TCME687M004#0010E E 680 4 125 272 8 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME687M004#0012E E 680 4 125 272 8 12 5800 4100 1500 3
TCME108M004#0006E E 1000 4 125 400 8 6 8300 5800 2100 3
TCME108M004#0008E E 1000 4 125 400 8 8 7200 5000 1800 3
TCME108M004#0010E E 1000 4 125 400 8 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME108M004#0012E E 1000 4 125 400 8 12 5800 4100 1500 3
6.3 Volt @ 105°C
TCME337M006#0010E E 330 6.3 125 198 8 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME337M006#0015E E 330 6.3 125 198 8 15 5200 3600 1300 3
TCME477M006#0007E E 470 6.3 125 282 10 7 7700 5400 1900 3
TCME477M006#0010E E 470 6.3 125 282 10 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME477M006#0012E E 470 6.3 125 282 10 12 5800 4100 1500 3
TCME687M006#0012E E 680 6.3 125 408 8 12 5800 4100 1500 3
10 Volt @ 105°C
TCME227M010#0025E E 220 10 125 220 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME337M010#0010E E 330 10 125 330 8 10 6400 4500 1600 3
TCME337M010#0015E E 330 10 125 330 8 15 5200 3600 1300 3
TCME477M010#0015E E 470 10 125 470 10 15 5200 3600 1300 3
TCME477M010#0025E E 470 10 125 470 10 25 4000 2800 1000 3
16 Volt @ 105°C
TCME107M016#0025E E 100 16 125 160 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME157M016#0025E E 150 16 125 240 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME157M016#0040E E 150 16 125 240 8 40 3200 2200 800 3
TCME227M016#0025E E 220 16 125 352 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME227M016#0040E E 220 16 125 352 8 40 3200 2200 800 3
TCME337M016#0015E E 330 16 125 528 8 15 5200 3600 1300 3
TCME337M016#0025E E 330 16 125 528 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
20 Volt @ 105°C
TCME686M020#0025E E 68 20 125 136 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME107M020#0025E E 100 20 125 200 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
032621
202
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or

Maximum
Operating
Temperature
(ºC)
DCL Max.
(μA)
DF Max.
(%)
ESR Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
MSL
45ºC 85ºC 125ºC
25 Volt @ 105°C
TCME336M025#0060E E 33 25 125 82.5 8 60 2600 1800 700 3
TCME476M025#0060E E 47 25 125 117.5 8 60 2600 1800 700 3
TCME686M025#0050E E 68 25 125 170 8 50 2900 2000 700 3
35 Volt @ 105°C
TCME226M035#0025E E 22 35 125 77 8 25 4000 2800 1000 3
TCME336M035#0060E E 33 35 125 115.5 8 60 2600 1800 700 3
TCME476M035#0045E E 47 35 125 164.5 8 45 3000 2100 800 3
TCME476M035#0060E E 47 35 125 164.5 8 60 2600 1800 700 3
50 Volt @ 105°C
TCME156M050#0100E E 15 50 125 75 10 100 2000 1400 500 3
TCME226M050#0075E E 22 50 125 110 10 75 2300 1600 600 3
100 Volt @ 105°C
TCMV106M100R/S0050E V 10 100 125 100 8 50 2900 2000 700 3
203
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.